The D10 is a positive displacement meter that is suitable for use on potable
drinking water systems. The meters have a low starting flow rate and excellent
accuracy (+/- 1.5%) within the normal flow range.
All sizes include an internal magnet for use with a reed switch for pulse
output. Reed switches are available with a 5 foot long, 2-wire cable that can
be easily inserted into the meter. All sizes produce 1 pulse per gallon. 1 pulse
per 10 gallons is available as special order.
FEATURES

D10 Lead Free Bronze Positive Displacement Water Meters
Contact us for the most recent product and technical information. Visit our website assuredautomation.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
SizeSeries Pulse Output
D10 - NSF - 050 - R/1P
Series:
  D10-NSF-	 = Lead Free Bronze Positive Displacement Water Meter
Size:
  050	 = 1/2” NPT (male) 	 (1-20 gpm)
  075	 = 3/4” NPT (male) 	 (1-20 gpm)
  100	 = 1” NPT (male) 	 (3-50 gpm)
  150F	 = 1 1/2” oval flange	 (5-100 gpm)
  200F	 = 2” oval flange	 (8-160 gpm)
Pulse Output:
  (omit)	 = none
  -R/1P	 = 1 pulse per gallon
  -R/10G	 = 1 pulse per 10 gallons
Garden Hose Adapters (set):
One NPT Female x Male Garden Hose Thread
One NPT Female x Female Garden Hose Thread
Attach these adapters to the meter ensuring that the flow
direction is correct to use the meter inline on any standard
garden hose.
WMGHA050 = Garden Hose Adapter set for 1/2" meters
WMGHA075 = Garden Hose Adapter set for 3/4" meters
Only available for sizes 1/2" and 3/4".
Digital Display with Reset:
Add a remote digital display that can be reset to simplify
reading. Simply attach the 2 wires from the meter's pulse
output to terminals #2 and #6 on the display.
KAL-D06 - digital display only (for panel mount)
KAL-D06-NEMA - digital display in weatherproof enclosure
KAL-D06-LOCK - digital display w/ lockable reset  in wp enclosure
KAL-D06-DUAL - digital display w/ lockable reset  in wp enclosure
KAL-D06-MULTI - digital display w/ lockable reset  in wp enclosure
Flange Kits:
�Flanges are NPT threaded for attaching to pipes.
The kits include:
•  2 flanges	 •  2 gaskets
•  4 bolts	 •  4 nuts
FLG150LF KIT = 1 1/2" 2-bolt oval flange Kit
FLG200LF KIT = 1 1/2" 2-bolt oval flange Kit
Check Valves:
Lead free brass check valves are available to prevent reverse flow